McCracken would increase the monthly bill of a typical residential customer using 3,000

gallons per month by $2.41, from $24.14 to $26.55, or approximately 10.00 percent.

On October 1, 2017, the Paducah Waterworks ("Paducah") increased its wholesale

water rate to $2.1 0. The Commission, pursuant to 807 KAR 5:068, authorized West

McCracken to increase its water rates in order to pass through the wholesale water rate

increase ("PWA") of Paducah.5 Adjusting West McCracken's requested rates by the PWA

pass through results in a revised request of $91 ,065 or 15.11 percent in additional revenues

above its normalized revenues from rates of $602,232. The rates requested by West

McCracken adjusted for the PWA pass through would increase the monthly bill of a typical

residential customer using 3,000 gallons per month by $3.60, from $24.14 to $27.14, or

approximately 14.91 percent.

Summarized below are West McCracken's Pro Forma Income Statement and

Revenue Requirement Determination - Debt Service Coverage Method:

Pro Forma Income Statement
2016 Pro Forma Pro Forma

Annual Re~ort Adjustments O~erations

Operating Revenues:
Revenues from Water Sales: $ 634,045 $ $ 634,045
Other Water Revenues: 26,931 0 26,931

Total Operating Revenues 660,976 0 660,976
Operating Expenses:

Operation & Maintenance: 622,348 (17,000) 605,348
Depreciation 200,611 (53,206) 147,405
Taxes Other Than Income 10,166 0 10,166

Utility Operating Expenses 833,125 (70,206) 762,919

Net Utility Operating Income $ {172,149} $ 70,206 $ {1 01,943}

5 Case No. 2017-00387, Purchased Water Adjustment Filing of West McCracken Heights Water District
(Ky. PSC Jan. 10, 2017).

-2- Staff Report
Case No. 2017-00319

Revenue Requirement Determination

Pro Forma Operating Expenses
Plus : Average Annual Debt Principal and Interest Payments

Debt Coverage Requirement

Total Revenue Requirement
Less: Other Operating Revenue

Non- Operating Revenue
Interest Income

Revenue Required from Rates
Less : Normalized Revenues from Water Sales

Required Revenue lncrease/(Decrease)